RESOLUTION NO. 3622

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE SETTING BUSINESS REGISTRATION FEES

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Red Lodge duly adopted Ordinance 907 on June 10, 2014 requiring all businesses located and/or operating inside the city limits to obtain a valid City Business Registration Certificate and pay a business registration fee; and,

Whereas, Ordinance 907 states that the City Council shall by resolution set the fee schedule for business registration, transfer of business registration, appropriate inspections and related matters to be applied to all businesses that the City registers; and,

Whereas, the City Council shall by resolution classify businesses into separate categories and fees.

Now therefore be it resolved that the City Council of the City of Red Lodge establishes the following rates for services relating to business registration.

Business Registration Fee Schedule

General/Services Registration:	\$100
Temporary Vendors:	\$200
Hotel/Motel/Short-Term Rentals:	\$250
Restaurant: (No Alcohol)	\$100
Any Establishment w/beer & wine	\$250
Any Establishment w/liquor	\$350
Cannabis Dispensary:	\$350
Transfer fee:	\$20

All fees are non-refundable.

These rates to become effective on July 1st, 2023.

PASSED by the CITY OF RED LODGE City Council and approved this 9th day of May 2023.

Kristen Cogswell, Mayor

Loni Hanson, City Clerk